
A professional society dedicated to    

fostering and promoting research,      

education, and communication in the 

scientific understanding of seeds. 

Reduced registration fees for ISSS sponsored meetings 

Travel grants for student members to attend ISSS workshops 

Email updates about our activities, Society news and events 

Benefits of membership 

ISSS Biennial General Conference 

Themed workshops: 

 Seed Longevity 

 Molecular Aspects of Seed Dormancy and Germination 

 Seed Ecology 

Regular meetings 

  

 Individual membership £30 

 Student membership £10 

 Corporate membership £300 

4 years individual membership for the price of  3 years 

Join today 

 

The official journal of the ISSS, is a leading international 
journal featuring high-quality original papers and review 
articles on the fundamental aspects of seed science.  

Seed Science Research 



President Julia Buitink (julia.buitink@inra.fr) 

President-elect  

  Fiona Hay (fiona.hay@agro.au.dk) 

Treasurer Steven Penfield (steven.penfield@jic.ac.uk) 

Secretary Louise Colville (l.colville@kew.org) 

Elected trustee  

  Gerhard Leubner (Gerhard.leubner@rhul.ac.uk 

Appointed trustees  

  Gabriela Auge (gauge@fbmc.fcen.uba.ar) 

  Laura Bowden (laura.bowden@sasa.gsi.gov.uk) 

  Hugh Pritchard (h.pritchard@kew.org 

  Chris West (c.e.west@leeds.ac.uk) 

Executive Committee 

 

Africa   Chris Ojiewo (c.ojiewo@cgiar.org) 

Australia & NZ  Jose Barrero (Jose.Barrero@csiro.au) 

China   Hui Huang (huanghui@mail.kib.ac.cn) 

E. Europe & Russia Tomasz Pawłowski   
    (tapawlow@man.poznan.pl) 

W. Europe   Olivier Leprince                                       
 & Scandinavia (olivier.leprince@agrocampusouest.fr) 

India   Vijay Dunna (dvijay.igfri@icar.org.in) 

Japan   Naoto Kawakami   
    (kawakami@meiji.ac.jp) 

Middle East & Asia Irfan Afzal (iafzal@uaf.edu.pk) 

Central & S. America EA Amaral da Silva    
    (amaraldasilva@fca.unesp.br) 

North America  Héctor Pérez (heperez@ufl.edu) 

 

Please contact your regional representative for information on 
activities, events and news in your region. 

Regional Representatives 


